REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7470/AD7472

conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Transient currents of up to 100 mA will not cause SCR latch-up.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Resolution Package
Model Range (Bits) Options1
AD7470ARU –40°C to +85°C 10 RU-24
AD7472AR –40°C to +85°C 12 R-24
AD7472BR –40°C to +85°C 12 R-24
AD7472ARU –40°C to +85°C 12 RU-24
AD7472BRU –40°C to +85°C 12 RU-24
EVAL-AD7470CB2 Evaluation Board
EVAL-AD7472CB2 Evaluation Board
EVAL-CONTROL BOARD3 Controller Board
HSC-INTERFACE BOARD Evaluation High Speed Interface Board
NOTES
1R = SOIC; RU = TSSOP.
2This can be used as a stand-alone evaluation board or in conjunction with the EVAL-CONTROL BOARD for evaluation/demonstration purposes.
3This board is a complete unit allowing a PC to control and communicate with all Analog Devices evaluation boards ending in the CB designators.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
AD7470
NC = NO CONNECT
DB7 DB6
DB8 DB5
(MSB) DB9 DB4
AVDD VDRIVE
REF IN DVDD
VIN DGND
AGND DB3
CS DB2
RD DB1
CONVST DB0 (LSB)
CLKIN NC
BUSY NC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
24